Client Code: <u>HDM\$Y\$.UCC1</u>

03-11-2004



EET

Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor

Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PA. ...

102690681

ttached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list TOSPES 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): numerically)

2004 Mis -8

HDM SYSTEMS CORPORATION

FIMANCE SECTION

- () Individual
- () Association
- () General Partnership
- () Limited Partnership
- (X) Corporation State California
- () Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?

()

(X)

No

() Individual

- () Association
- () General Partnership
- (X) Limited Partnership
- () Corporation State
- () Other:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Yes (X)()

No

Nature of conveyance:

- Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- Change of Name ()
- (X) Other: Security Interest

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in

1 above) February 6, 2004

Trademark Application No(s).

Ъ. Trademark Registration No(s): 2585803

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes

(X)No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: James B. Bear

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614

Attorney's Docket No.: HDMSYS UCC1

Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):

\$40.00

(X) Enclosed

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James B. Bear

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/10/2004 LMUELLER 00000010 2585803

01 FC:8521

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

H:\DOCS\JRC\JRC-2495.DOC 030404

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0201

0404260447



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER TOPGONATI <u> Cristina Diaz (949) 721-5263</u> B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) |Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP Attn: Cristina Diaz: 2040 Main Street 14th Floor Irvine, Ca 92614



SACRAMENTO, CA FEB 06, 2004 AT 1700 KEVIN SHELLEY SECRETARY OF STATE

| | THE ABOVE | SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US | EONLY |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|
| 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor no | arne (1a or 1b) - do not ebioreviate or combine names | ······································ | |
| 18. ORGANIZATIONS NAME | | | |
| HOM CVCHEMO CONTRADATAM | | , | |
| OR HOM SYSTEMS, CORPORATION 16. INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE NAME | TSUFFIX |
| | 1 | | 100 |
| 1c. MAILING ADDRESS | cty | SYATE TROSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| F00 + 1 | | | . [|
| 500 Lincon Street 14 TAXID # 8SNOREN ADDITIONED IN TYPE OF ORGANIZAT | Allston | MA 02134 | US |
| ORGANIZATION | | 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, # any | |
| DESTOR COrp | CA | Į. | X NONE |
| 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert or | nly <u>one</u> deblor name (2a or 2b) - d e ne t sebreviate er con | bire rames | |
| 2s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | |
| en | | | |
| OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRSY NAME | MIDDLE NAME | SUPPIX |
| | | | ' |
| 2c. MAIUNG ADDRESS | laty | STATE IPOSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| | · | John Commedia | CONTRI |
| 24 TAX ID #: \$\$N OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 126 TYPE OF ORGANIZAT | ION 21, JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | | |
| ORGANIZATION | 121. JUNESUIC BONDF ORGANIZATION | 2d. ORGANIZATIONAL ID.#, If any | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| DENTOR | | | NONE |
| 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of AS | SIGNOR S/P) - Insert only one secured party name (3s o | · 3b) | |
| Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | , |
| Rnobbe, Martens, Olson & | Bear, LLP | | |
| OR 36 INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE NAME | SUFFIX |
| ' | | | |
| 3c. MAILING ADDRESS | СПҮ | STATE POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 2040 Main Street, 14th Floo | | CA 92614 | |
| A This Shiphonic Court work and the Court of | + 1 TT A THE | CA 32014. | US |

"All of debtor's intellectual property which is the subject of secured party's representation, on any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property and on any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including but not limited to the property descibed on Attachment A hereto."

See Attached Exhibit "A"

| 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LES | SSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNO | | SELLER/BUYER AG. LIE | N NON-UCCFILING |
|--|--|------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 6. This Financing STATEMENT is to be filed for rules TATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum | cord) (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to Rf applicable) (ADDITIO | REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(| S) on Debtor(s) Noneil All Debtors | Oebtor 1 Debtor 2 |
| 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA | - | | | L 1949WIT DOGUTE |
| TITIMO V.C. | · | | | |

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

TRADEMARK

Trademark Status Report

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

| Case Number | Trademark Name | Class | Country | Status | Application Number | Filing Date | Reg Number | Reg Date | , Redewal Dzie |
|---------------------------|------------------|---------------|------------|------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|---------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| TBMSYS.008T | ION-X AND DESIGN | · o. | S 2 | Registered | 75/706012 | 5/12/1999 | 2585803 | 6/25/2002 | 6/25/2012 |
| | | | | • | · | | | | • w |
| | | . | | . - . | | e e | `• | | |
| | | | | | | n Chillian Space (1997) | | | |
| · | | | | · · | | en englage y en g | | | |
| Tuesday, January 27, 2004 | 3 | | | | | | | . <u> </u> <u>.</u> | Page 1 of 1 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0203